

KANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD

Old No. 4, New No. 7, Thiru-Vi-Ka 3rd Street, Royapettah High Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Ph : (044) 4291 9700 Fax : (044) 4291 9719

CIN: L27109TN1995PLC067863 E-mail: sales@kanishksteels.in



To Date: 08/08/2024

OLI TRUST

No.6, Gorimedu, Gummidipoondi Post, Thiruvallur District - 601201. Tamilnadu., \Thiruvallur, , Tamil Nadu, India

Sir,

Sub: Submission- Copy of Environmental Clearance- Proposed Expansion of Steel Melting Plant and Rolling Mill for the Production of 76,000 TPA of Re-Rolled Products/Structurals and 83,000 TPA of MS Billets by M/s Kanishk Steel Industries Limited located at Plot No. B 27, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Peddikuppam Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Tiruvallur District - for Environmental Clearance Category BI & Schedule item lo. 3(a) Metallurgical Industries (Ferrous & Non - Ferrous) - Regarding.

Ref: 1.Environmental Clearance from SEIAA Letter No.SEIAA-TN-F.No.6430/EC/3(a)/78/2020 dated: 10.11.2020.

We are pleased to inform you that M/s. Kanishk Steel Industries Limited has obtained Environmental Clearance (EC) from the State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Tamil Nadu (SEIAA-TN) for our proposed expansion project.

As part of our commitment to transparency and public awareness, we are enclosing a copy of the **Environmental Clearance** document for your kind reference.

We remain committed to conducting our operations in compliance with all applicable environmental norms and in a manner that ensures sustainable industrial development.

Should you have any queries or require additional information, please feel free to contact us.

Thank you for your attention and support.

Yours faithfully, For M/s. Kanishk Steel Industries Limited,

AANISHK STEEL INDUSTRIES LTL

(Ashok Bohra) Director